RESOLUTION NO. 24-046

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING TASK ORDER FOR ANGELFISH PIER SEAWALL REPLACEMENT TO TETRA TECH, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$151,113.00, UNDER THE CITY'S ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING **SERVICES** CONTRACT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER DOCUMENTS UPON EXECUTE NECESSARY CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 20-039, the City Commission approved a three-year Environmental Engineering Services contract with Tetra Tech, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 23-058, the City Commission extended the Environmental Engineering Services contract under the two-year renewal option; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Environmental Permitting

Task Order for Angelfish Pier Seawall replacement under

the City's Environmental Engineering Services Contract with

Tetra Tech, Inc., is hereby approved in the amount of

\$151,113.00.

Section 2: This project is	budgeted in	account N	0.
413-7551-575-6300, Project No. G	в75512201.		
Section 3: That the City	Manager is a	uthorized	to
execute any necessary documents	, upon conse	nt of the	City
Attorney.			
Section 4: That this Reso	lution shall	go into e	effect
immediately upon its passage and	adoption and	d authention	cation
by the signature of the Presidi	ng Officer a	nd the Cle	erk of
the Commission.			
Passed and adopted by the (City Commission	on at a me	eting
held this 14th day of March			
Authenticated by the Presid	ing Officer a	nd Clerk c	of the
Commission on 14th day of N	//arch,	2024.	
Filed with the Clerk on March	n 14		2024.
Mayor Teri Johnst	on	Yes	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman		Yes	
Commissioner Liss	Yes		
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover		Yes	
Commissioner Clay	yton Lopez	Yes	
Commissioner Bill	ly Wardlow	Yes	
Commissioner Bill	_	Yes Yes	
	_		
Commissioner Jimm	_	Yes	